MOBILE SHEARS&BALERS CAT

CAT: “...IF THE SCRAP DOESN’T GO TO THE SHEAR...
THE SHEAR GOES TO THE SCRAP”

“CAT”, the shear baler on trucked vehicle that
adapts to your working needs. You will decide
where you want to make it work, it will follow
you.

I's not a new idea, it’s just a brilliant idea.

The shear baler has 2 independent remote
controls, one for the shear baler and the other
one for tracks:

“2” is for safety,

“2” is for ease of use;

“2” is for not making mistakes,

“2” is because there are 2 machines that make
up the unit.

The shear baler “CAT” series are made up of a single self-supporting monolithic structure.
The “CAT” shear is equipped with the original TAURUS SBxc compression box with over-stroke on
both wings.

v ||

TAURUS




MOBILE SHEARS&BALERS

CAT

BALER&SHEAR “CAT” CAT7
Shear cylinders n. 2
Cutting force t 750
Clamp -
SB:Swinging wings compression SBxc
system
Over stroke on both wings with -
90° stop
Open box dimension mm  2500x6100
Bale dimension mm  900x600
Cylinders per wing n. 2
Main compression cylinder t 150
Diesel engine hp 280

CATS8
2
850

SBxc

CAT10
2
950

SBxc

CAT12
2
1250

SBxc

CAT14
2
1400

SBxc

2500x7200 2500x7200 2600x7200 2600x7200

900x600
3

150
400

900x600
3

150
400

1000x600
3

150
500

1000x600
3

150
500

TAURUS BY C&G srl
Via Cesare Battisti, 77 21020 Daverio (VA) - Italy
Ph. +39 0332 947242 - info@taurusweb.it - www.taurusweb.it




