## CAT: "...IF THE SCRAP DOESN'T GO TO THE SHEAR... THE SHEAR GOES TO THE SCRAP"



"CAT", the shear baler on trucked vehicle that adapts to your working needs. You will decide where you want to make it work, it will follow you.

It's not a new idea, it's just a brilliant idea.

The shear baler has 2 independent remote controls, one for the shear baler and the other one for tracks:

- "2" is for safety,
- "2" is for ease of use;
- "2" is for not making mistakes,
- "2" is because there are 2 machines that make up the unit.



The shear baler "CAT" series are made up of a single self-supporting monolithic structure. The "CAT" shear is equipped with the original TAURUS SBxc compression box with over-stroke on both wings.











## CAT

BALER&SHEAR "CAT"		CAT7	CAT8	CAT10	CAT12	CAT14
Shear cylinders	n.	2	2	2	2	2
Cutting force	t	750	850	950	1250	1400
Clamp		-	-	-	-	-
SB:Swinging wings compression system		SBxc	SBxc	SBxc	SBxc	SBxc
Over stroke on both wings with 90° stop		-	-	-	-	-
Open box dimension	mm	2500x6100	2500x7200	2500x7200	2600x7200	2600x7200
Bale dimension	mm	900x600	900x600	900x600	1000x600	1000x600
Cylinders per wing	n.	2	3	3	3	3
Main compression cylinder	t	150	150	150	150	150
Diesel engine	hp	280	400	400	500	500











